SB0875/534037/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 875</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "Executive" in line 2 down through "County" in line 3; strike beginning with "repealing" in line 4 down through "regulating" in line 8 and substitute "<u>altering</u>"; in line 9, after "County" insert "<u>: and generally relating to alcoholic beverages license fees in Baltimore County</u>"; in line 13, strike "6-702(b),"; in lines 14 and 15, strike "8-404.1(a), (b), and (c)"; in line 21, strike "6-702(g),"; in line 22, strike "8-404.1(d), 8-601,"; and in line 27, strike "and 18-105".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 8 down through "ARTICLE" in line 9 and substitute "<u>IS \$100</u>"; strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 17 down through "ARTICLE" in line 18 and substitute "<u>IS \$250</u>"; and strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 24 down through "ARTICLE" in line 25 and substitute "<u>IS \$300</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 1 down through "ARTICLE" in line 2 and substitute "<u>IS \$150</u>"; strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 9 down through "ARTICLE" in line 10 and substitute "<u>IS \$250</u>"; strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 18 down through "ARTICLE" in line 19 and substitute "<u>IS \$900</u>"; strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 18 down through "ARTICLE" in line 19 and substitute "<u>IS \$900</u>"; strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 36 down through "ARTICLE" in line 27 and substitute "<u>IS \$1,500</u>"; and strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 34 down through "ARTICLE" in line 35 and substitute "<u>IS \$1,000</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 7 down through "ARTICLE" in line 8 and substitute "<u>IS \$1,500</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 9 through 16, inclusive; in line 24, strike the bracket; in the same line, strike "\$10" and substitute "<u>\$30</u>"; strike beginning with the bracket in line 26 down through "ARTICLE" in line 27 and substitute "<u>\$20</u>"; in line 34, strike the bracket; and in the same line, strike "\$25" and substitute "<u>\$50</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, strike beginning with "\$15" in line 1 down through "ARTICLE" in line 2 and substitute "<u>\$35</u>"; strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 17 down through "ARTICLE" in line 18 and substitute "<u>\$2,000</u>"; and strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 26 down through "ARTICLE" in line 27 and substitute "<u>IS \$2,000</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 6, strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 1 down through "ARTICLE" in line 2 and substitute "<u>IS \$60</u>"; in line 6, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "\$15" and substitute "<u>\$30</u>"; and strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 6 down through "ARTICLE" in line 7.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On pages 6 and 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 8 on page 6 through line 12 on page 7, inclusive.

On page 7, in line 16, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "\$15" and substitute "<u>\$50</u>"; and strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 16 down through "COUNTY" in line 21.

EHE